(igroze's2) $ _ JONVHO Tv.1OL

Pequod o)

$1809 JO UOpeiducal [euld 6l'25€'2L $ |(1e0ze'se) $ ] 008,926 $ b Himg uor 8duejed @ 15e.L OVAH eBpiy wnje)
"ONILIIN QYO8 TOOHIS ¥1/6/21 SHL LV NOLLYDIJILYY HO/ ANV TYAOUdY 4O AILNISTId SHIAHUO FIONVHO SFOIANIS SAILNIDVS 40 AVIWANS
1NNONWY . 1NNOWY )
{@3HOV.LLY F3ISINOILYNY 14X 1OVHINOD JONYHO 1OVd1INOD #0D "OLOVHINOD JNVN LO3rodd
a3singy - . INTRND

SHIA™YUO IONVHOI .SIVIAYTS SALLITIOV




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Tatum Ridge HVAC Test and Balance

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($25,320.81)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($25,320.81)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($25,320.81)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $0.00]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: Aé A Q«w

Jody Dumas#Dirlictor of Facilities Services

I's this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($25,320.81) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\Tatum change order



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
Tatum Ridge ES Test and Balance DATE: September 30, 2014 \
4100 Tatum Ridge Road ARCHITECT: []
Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
JonF, gwiﬁ, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2014 '
2221 8" Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit unused balance of cost plus contract per the attached final job cost summary.

The original Contract Sum was $ 97,678.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 97,678.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 25,320.81
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 72,357.19

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

JOn F. Swift, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8™ Street 1960 Landings Blvd

Sarasota, Florida 34237 Saraseta, Florida 34231

/
gL

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Ben Sasse, Vice President Don Hampton, Assistant
Director of Facilities
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed ngme)
lofi1 /14 S0 /20 feorf
DATE DATE DATE / !/

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNIRG: Thiz AlA°
Dacumnat is protacied by U.S. Copwright Law and Intersationat Treatles. Unauthosized reproduction or distribution of this 41A° Documenst, or any
portion of if, may resuit in sovers civil and crimina’ penalties, aud will be prosecited 1o the maximism extent possible undar the {aw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 07:40:27 on 10/01/2014 under Order No.7666997718_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1953974098)



Tatum Ridge ES Test and Balance
SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY
SBSC PROJECT NO: 4517

A B C D F
CURRENT BUDGET REMAINING
OLD COST INCLUDING BUDGET
CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK APPROVED OCOs | FINAL JOB COST | (NET CREDIT DUE)
DIV1 |GENERAL REQUIREMENTS '

, General Conditions 22,688.00 16,660.77 6,027.23
.01 01 50 | CM Contingency 4,651.00 0.00 4,651.00
-01 80 00 | Insurance 1,090.00 1,090.00 0.00
018100 | P&P Bonds 1,090.00 0.00 1,090.00
DIV 07 |THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
07 21 00 | Ceiling Insulation 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00

DIV 23 |HVAC
23 00 00 | Repair Allowance 21,969.61 10,098.10 11,871.51
23 08 00 | Test and Balance 36,530.39 36,530.39 0.00

SUBTOTAL 89,419.00 65,779.26 23,639.74
10% |CM FEE 8,259.00 6,577.93 1,681.07
[GRAND TOTAL 97,678.00 72,357.19 25,320.81 |<== CREDIT DUE

Jon F. Swift, Inc. 10f1 9/29/2014



